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OFF 14:36:36 Mrs.A.Crocker Kevin Crocker -20
SPBook: 123

OFF 14:54:33 Mrs.C.J.Trinder Angie Kibble -20
SPBook: 127

OFF 15:13:26 Mr.D.D.Porter Darryl Porter -20
SPBook: 123

OFF 15:32:35 Mr.C.Maton Deborah Pearce -10
SPBook: 123

SWINDON Meeting 200
RACE RESULTS Tuesday, 23 December 2025

Course:
Race 1 14.36 476m Flat (A7) 1st £100, Others £50 Total £300 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

WESSEX MERLIN 2 4.24 1111 1st 2¾ Rails,ALed 32.7 3/1 29.54
Itwaswhatitwas 1 4.46 5544 2nd 2¾ Rails,SAw,RanOn 28.1 5/2J 29.76
Mohican Honey 3 4.35 3333 3rd 5 Rails,Crd2&3 25.5 11/4 29.95
Rhythmic Tadpole 5 4.33 4455 4th 5¾ Wide,Crd2 24.8 6/1 30.01
Metric Buster 4 4.26 2222 5th 9 Middle,Crd3 31.3 5/2J 30.27
Vacant 6

Race 2 14.54 476m Flat (A3) 1st £120, Others £52 Total £380 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BALLYMAC CEDRICK 2 4.06 1111 1st 7¼ Rails,QAw,ALed 30.0 13/8F 28.41
Swift Zig 3 4.11 2222 2nd 7¼ Middle,EP 32.3 7/1 29.00
Wellstreet Cath 6 4.24 4554 3rd 8¾ Wide,ClrRun 28.2 7/4 29.12
Beora Bee 5 4.32 6666 4th 9½ Middle,SAw 34.9 12/1 29.17
Rory Bellows 1 4.35 5445 5th 10 Rails,SAw 26.9 10/1 29.21
Gob Smacked 4 4.14 3333 6th 12 Middle,EP 28.8 10/3 29.38

Race 3 15.13 476m Flat (A8) 1st £90, Others £50 Total £290 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

UNKNOWN JIVE 2 4.28 1211 1st 5½ Rails,Led½ 27.6 11/4 29.35
Ardera Jake 4 4.30 4333 2nd 5½ Middle,CrdRunIn 34.8 6/1 29.80
Cornamaddy Fury 3 4.37 3555 3rd 6¾ Middle,SAw 33.4 9/2 29.89
Outback Fancy 5 4.32 5444 4th 7¼ Wide,SAw 33.2 9/2 29.94
Rushmoor Mags 1 4.26 2122 5th 7½ Rls,SnLdTo½,CrdRunIn 24.3 6/5F 29.95
Vacant 6

Race 4 15.32 262m Flat (D4) 1st £80, Others £50 Total £280 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TOEMS SADIE 5 1-1- 1st 3¾ Wide,ALed 29.6 4/6F 15.98
Spot On Ruby 3 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Middle,EP 25.3 7/1 16.28
Wessex Lance 2 5-3- 3rd 5¼ Rails,BCrd1 25.8 7/1 16.40
Fleetwood News 4 4-4- 4th 7½ Middle,BCrd1 26.8 20/1 16.58
Boherash Zibi 1 3-5- 5th 7¾ Rails,BCrd1 32.6 2/1 16.60
Vacant 6

 

OFF 15:51:25 Mr.D.Slade Paul Maynard -10
SPBook: 124

OFF 16:09:35 Mrs.K.R.Wait Graham Wright -20
SPBook: 127

OFF 16:28:31 Mrs.G.E.Hepden Gilly Hepden -20
SPBook: 124

OFF 16:47:30 The Beaconsfield Boys Paul Maynard -20
SPBook: 123

OFF 17:06:42 Mr.D.T.Smith Dalton Smith -20
SPBook: 123

Race 5 15.51 262m Flat (D4) 1st £80, Others £50 Total £280 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

HALFWAY TIGER 1 4-2- 1st ½ Rails,SAw,LedRunIn 35.0 7/2 15.93
Quivers Amaze 3 1-1- 2nd ½ MidWide,LedToRunIn 32.6 11/4 15.97
In It To Win It 2 5-3- 3rd 1 Rails,SAw 26.6 5/6F 16.02
Toems Babe 4 2-5- 4th 3¾ Middle,Blk1 27.2 7/1 16.23
Tolpuddleduchess 5 3-4- 5th 5½ Wide,Crd1 26.0 12/1 16.37
Vacant 6

Race 6 16.09 476m Flat (Hcp) 1st £120, Others £50 Total £370 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BALLINABOLA PHIL 6 (Scr) 6431 1st 4¾ Rls,Led½ 32.0 6/1 29.42
Ballycleary Bell 3 (R6) 3112 2nd 4¾ Mid,SnLed-½ 26.5 11/4J 30.29
Any Second Now 2 (R8) 2223 3rd 8 Rls,Crd2 26.6 5/1 30.70
Bambis Miss 5 (R2) 4344 4th 9½ Rls,Crd2 26.7 4/1 30.34
Soap Box Heads 4 (R2) 5555 5th 10 HitRls1 33.1 11/4J 30.39
Salinas Jet 1 (R9) 1666 6th 11 Rls,Crd2 24.1 10/3 31.03

Race 7 16.28 476m Flat (A8) 1st £90, Others £50 Total £290 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

MOHICAN CARLY 4 4.25 2111 1st 2½ Middle,SoonLed 25.8 10/3 29.40
Tommy Brock 1 4.27 1222 2nd 2½ Rails,ClearRun 31.8 14/1 29.60
Confey Blaze 2 4.31 3433 3rd 6½ Rails,SAw 25.9 7/2 29.92
Confey Bell 3 4.31 4344 4th 6¾ Middle,ClrRun 28.8 4/1 29.93
Baggios Illusion 5 4.37 5555 5th 10½ Wide,MsdBrk 29.9 10/11F 30.24
Vacant 6

Race 8 16.47 476m Flat (A4) 1st £115, Others £52 Total £323 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BEACONSFIELD BOY 5 4.22 5111 1st 4¼ Wide,Led2 34.0 9/4 28.85
Ashway Cruiser 6 4.19 3344 2nd 4¼ Wide,ClrRun 32.2 7/1 29.19
Sunshine Pops 4 4.26 2555 3rd 5 Middle,ClrRun 28.2 3/1 29.26
Baggios Raha 1 4.24 4433 4th 5¼ Rails,ClrRun 26.3 13/8F 29.27
Grovenor Sienna 2 4.17 1222 5th 7¾ Rails,LedTo2 26.3 5/1 29.47
Vacant 3

Race 9 17.06 476m Flat (A5) 1st £110, Others £52 Total £318 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

MOHICAN HEIDI 1 4.06 1111 1st 1¾ Rails,QAw,ALed 27.9 6/1 29.13
Ardmayle Topaz 2 4.23 3443 2nd 1¾ Rails,CrdRunUp,RanOn 38.0 10/3 29.27
Nitro Nova 3 4.18 2222 3rd 2¼ Rails,CrdRunUp 27.2 15/8 29.32
Ballyregan Tara 4 4.27 4555 4th 3¼ Middle,SAw 30.0 7/1 29.40
Dernville Lady 5 4.22 5334 5th 5½ Wide,SAw 29.0 13/8F 29.58
Vacant 6
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OFF 17:24:27 Bryce Racing Club Frank Bryce -20
SPBook: 124

OFF 17:43:32 Mrs.C.J.Trinder Angie Kibble -10
SPBook: 123

OFF 18:02:24 Mr.D.D.Porter Darryl Porter -20
SPBook: 127

SWINDON Meeting 200
RACE RESULTS Tuesday, 23 December 2025

Course:
Race 10 17.24 476m Flat (A2) 1st £130, Others £55 Total £350 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BAGGIOS DILEMMA 2 4.21 5333 1st ½ Rails,Crd1,LedRunIn 28.5 5/6F 28.88
Ballymac Pallas 4 4.16 3211 2nd ½ Middle,ClrRun 29.8 9/2 28.93
Raparee Yulia 3 4.20 1444 3rd ¾ RailsMid,Crd1 27.7 5/1 28.95
Ballycowen Lil 1 4.23 2555 4th 1 Rails,SAw 28.6 6/1 28.97
Bristol Lad 5 4.14 4122 5th 1¼ Wide,SnLedTo½ 32.6 4/1 28.98
Vacant 6

Race 11 17.43 262m Flat (D2) 1st £90, Others £50 Total £290 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BALLYMAC TENSEL 1 4-1- 1st 1¾ Rls,Led1 27.9 11/8F 15.54
Clasheen Iris 3 2-2- 2nd 1¾ Mid,SnLed-1 26.4 11/4 15.68
Keepers Nutty 2 5-3- 3rd 3 Rls,ClrRun 28.1 7/2 15.79
Rathnasare Dream 4 3-4- 4th 4¾ Mid,ClrRun 33.7 9/2 15.93
Chesters Boy 5 1-5- 5th 5¼ Mid,ClrRun 34.3 6/1 15.97
Vacant 6

Race 12 18.02 476m Flat (A4) 1st £115, Others £52 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CURLY SEAN 2 4.16 3111 1st ½ Rails,Led2 33.8 9/4 29.08
Tra Bhui 1 4.13 1333 2nd ½ Rails,LedTo2,RanOn 26.6 6/1 29.13
Ballyregan Sue 4 4.24 2444 3rd 2 Middle,SAw 27.1 9/2 29.25
Baggios Diva 6 4.16 4222 4th 3½ Wide,ClrRun 30.2 4/1 29.37
Deerland Flyer 5 4.22 5555 5th 4 Wide,SAw 30.7 7/4F 29.41
Ardralla Daisy 3 4.33 6666 6th 5¾ Middle,VSAw 26.5 12/1 29.54

 


